BY THIS BOND, we Stiles Pirtle Joint Venture , as Principal, hereinafter called 

VENDOR, and Liberty Mutual Insurance Company , as Surety, are bound to the Board of County 

Commissioners of Broward County, Florida, as Obligee, hereinafter called County, in the Amount of 

Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars($ 25,000.00 ) for the payment whereof VENDOR and surety bind 

themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally. 

WHEREAS, the County is seeking to contract with a firm (registered with the Florida 

Department of State, Division of Corporations) for the County agencies;